

# Teens Make Frequently Asked Questions

### Q: What is Teens Make at the Scott Family Amazeum?

**A:** Teens Make is a two hour, bimonthly, drop-off teen program centered around a specific making experience. Participants will meet in the Tinkering Workshop to connect with other young adults in Northwest Arkansas. Each Teen Makes program focuses on the safe use of maker tools and techniques as a vehicle for teens to design something cool, try a new skill, and/or experiment with new forms of creative self-expression.

#### Q: What ages are allowed to attend Teens Make at the Scott Family Amazeum?

A: The series is designed for students ages 13-17.

# Q: What will drop off and pick up look like?

**A:** On the first day of the program, care-givers are required to drop their child off in the lobby. After that day, with a signed dismissal form, they can check themselves out of the program.

#### Q: Is there a discount for Amazeum members?

A: Yes! Amazeum members enjoy a discount on registration and early access to registration.

# Q: How do I sign up for the Teens Make series?

**A:** You can sign up for each series <u>online</u> through the Amazeum website. In the 'Programs' menu, select 'Teens/Adults' to find your program of interest.

#### Q: Will I receive a confirmation of my registration?

**A:** Yes, the Amazeum will send you an email confirming your online registration. Please check your spam folder and inbox for the email confirmation.

#### Q: How do you recommend teens dress for the Teens Make series?

**A:** Workshop participants should dress appropriately. Closed-toe shoes are required. Do not wear loose fitting, gloves, jewelry, watches, or anything else dangling that might get caught in a piece of moving equipment. Long hair should be tied back. Personal protective equipment such as goggles and hearing protection will be provided as appropriate.

# Q: We are early birds at our house. Is it okay if we arrive early for the workshop?

**A:** Teens Make will begin promptly at the start time listed in the program description. Please arrive on time but no earlier than 10 minutes prior to the listed start time.

#### Q: Can I attend Teens Make with my teen?

**A:** Teens Make is a child drop-off experience. In order to foster a cohesive experience, the series is for registered participants only; therefore, adult guardians and non-registered siblings or friends cannot attend.

If you are interested in a teen and adult/caregiver workshop, check out Learn it Together.

# Q: I need to cancel my registration. How do I cancel and can I get a refund?

**A:** At this time we are unable to offer refunds for canceled registrations. Please plan your schedule accordingly so that you can attend your selected program.

# Q: I'd like more information about future teen programs or events. Where can I learn more and who should I contact?

**A:** You can learn more on our website in the 'Programs' menu or please contact Meg Benedetti, Tinkering Manager at <a href="mailto:mbenedetti@amazeum.org">mbenedetti@amazeum.org</a>.